Known Horses for Sunday, 14 July 2024 at 6:54 am.

Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last Last
Place Race

Salisbury - Sunday, 14 July 2024

3:15AM - Byerley Stud British EBF Novice Stakes (GBB Race) (1533m)

03 DefenceMissile

5:20 AM - AJN Steelstock Handicap (2645m)

02 God Of Thunder

13/5: 2

12/4: 19

2

5

Mar '20

Apr 20

FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt
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Wt Fred Months Form BLP
Now Factor Idle  Score
133.0 2.0

137.0 5.0

Vaue Emerg
Factor

Trainer

Houghton

Hannon

Jockey

Downing

Keniry

Ag

2C

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last

Chester - Sunday, 14 July 2024

4:10 AM - Craig CharlesDJ Set Handicap (1115m)

10 Apache Star 6/3: 36 4 Nov 23

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt
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Wt
Now

126.0

Fred Months
Factor Idle
7

Form BLP
Score
4.0 0

Value

10.0

Emerg Trainer
Factor

4.0 Loughnane

Gresatrex

5G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Carried Win Wt

Marg Wt

Wt Now

Devonport Synthetic - Sunday, 14 July 2024

1:45 PM - Tasmanian Horse Transport Hep (C1) (1150m)

06 Cairns

VL7

11

14

Feb '23

9.1L 56.5

575 570
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
10.3

Form BLP
Score
363 24

Value

Emerg Trainer
Factor

21.3 Campbell

Baker

3F



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Narrandera - Sunday, 14 July 2024

2:05PM - Eurells& Yamaha Golf CarsNarraungdera Yarraman Sprint (Bm74) (1000m)
02 Gogol 2/1: 41 2 5 Feb 22 6.8L 66.5 60.5 62.0 -14

3:15PM - EldersNarrandera & Coleambally (Bm58) (1400m)

07 Fina Man 2/1: 29 1 4 May'20 63L 57.0 605 610 12.1
4:35 PM - Community Bank ***Big Dance Eligibility*** Narrandera Showcase Cup (1600m)
01 Ascension 11:35 2 12 Oct'23 96L 560 615 635 197
06 KissTheBride 8/4: 56 4 8 Sep '22 9.2L 64.0 575 555 -25
02 Magnaspin 3/2: 22 10 6 Jul '23 38L 560 585 630 112
05 Riverplate 2/1: 23 15 1 Jan '23 59.0 56.5 -1.9
04 Prince Of Helena 2/1: 42 16 4 Jul ‘22 15L 540 615 575 10.0
10 Marnix 4/2:33 17 12 Oct'23 43L 610 575 540 -39
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Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months

Idle

11

Form BLP
Score
5.6 3
171 16
337 31
9.5 5
212 17
14.1 0
300 14
251 8

Value

6.4

Emerg
Factor

0.6

131

21.7

15
21.2
131
26.0
131

Trainer

Weeding

Scott

Maher
Dae
Corstens
Hickmott
Weeding
Kirkup

McDonoug
h

Guymer

Durnan
Guymer
King
Heywood
Lyon
Innes

Ag

G

G

7G
8G

5G
7G
6G



Tote Horse

2:50 PM - Wishlist Caloundra Cup (2400m)

12 Tapildoodledo 10/3: 34 1 8
08 DuneForty Five 9/3:38 2 4
07 Warning 49/13: 46 3 4
13 Tappy'sLad 7I3: 64 5 11
01 Alegron 31/6: 28 7 1
04 Knight's Choice 6/2: 17 8 3
05 Zoumon 12/5: 27 9 8
09 Warp Speed 3/2: 49 12 7
02 Hezashocka 17/4: 33 13 12
10 Port Philip 11:25 14 6
3:27 PM - Double R Group Winx Guineas (1600m)
11 Ringer's Reward 2/1: 21 2 6
01 Cifrado 14/5: 17 3 2
04 More Trouble 4/2:8 6 14
4:05PM - TAB Glasshouse Hcp (1400m)
06 Sinawann 11/3: 31 1 4
11 Grey River 10/5: 18 3 4
12 Willinga Beast 10/2: 19 4 1
04 Irish Songs 19/7: 71 5 11
13 Wollombi 13/4: 19 6 1
07 Wategos 6/3: 24 7 3
08 What You Need 2/1:8 8 12
03 At WitzEnd 6/3: 65 9 1
05 En Francais 2/1: 20 10 1
14 Midnight In Tokyo 15/6: 19 11 6
01 Thelnevitable 49/17: 38 12 4
09 Ita 2/1: 48 13 11
02 Rocketing By 21/5: 37 14 2
4:45PM - Kevlacat Power Boats Plate (1000m)
03 Nettuno 17/5: 15 3 7
02 Golden Boom 6/4: 12 4 2
06 Hardware Lane 2/1: 28 5 11
04 Situation Room 4/2: 26 6 4
05 Rubiquitous 13/6: 24 8 3
01 Brudenell 2/1: 18 9 4

Score/Starts

: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Apr 23
May '23
Nov 23
Jul '23
Sep '22
Jul ‘23
Jul '23
Mar '23
May '23
Oct 22

Apr 23
May '23
Nov 23

Jan 22
Sep'23

Oct '22

Sep'23
Sep'23

Jul '23
Mar '23
Aug 21
Jul '22

Nov 23

Sep'23
Jun'23

Oct '22

Aug '22
Jun'23
Apr 22
Apr 23
Aug '23
Jun'23

Last Carried

Marg Wt

Sunshine Coast - Sunday, 14 July 2024

5.3L
1.6L
17

15.0L

10L
3.2L
31L
8.6L
2.8L

49L
1.0L
9.1L

2.5L
1.8L

3.0L

2.3L
5.0L

2.0L

3.5L
6.7L

1.0L

55L
2.0L
7.5L
15L
221
0.7L

57.5
56.0
535
53.0
56.5
56.5
59.5
55.0
59.0
54.0

55.0
57.0
57.0

55.5
58.0

53.0

60.0
55.5

55.5
54.0
54.5
55.0

57.5

53.0
56.5

57.0

55.0
56.5
56.5
54.5
58.5
57.0

Win
Wt

57.5
53.0
56.5
56.5

575
53.0
53.0
59.0
53.0

57.0
57.0
57.0

54.5
55.5

50.0
54.0

54.5

56.0
53.0
53.0
53.0
53.0
55.5
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Wt
Now

53.0
54.0
54.5
53.0
60.0
59.0
59.0
54.0
60.0

55.0
57.0
57.0

54.5
53.0

53.0

55.5
53.0

54.5
54.0
56.0
55.0

53.0

60.5
54.0

57.0
575
56.0
57.0
56.0
575

Fred
Factor

-5.9
-1.9
0.7

8.1
12

7.0
2.8

-1.3

Months
Idle

12

12
12

10
10

11

11
12

Form BLP
Score
10.8 9
3.7 1
118 8
337 28
107 3
14.7 6
148 5
19.8 7
344 21
22.0 8
145 12
6.0 3
291 23
5.9 4
3.0 0
5.0 1
101 5
51 0
10.7 3
281 20
11.2 2
110 1
139 2
230 10
268 13
14.7 0
178 14
6.1 2
204 15
12.3 6
70 -1
12.9 3

Value

8.3

4.2

9.0

49
10.9

9.0

7.1

9.3

110
6.1

Emerg
Factor

7.7
16.1
10.2
10.0

79

19.0
15.8

Trainer

Taplin
Hesathcote
Freedman
Taplin
Baker
Laxon
Bott
Goodwin
Kent
Wilson

Kemp
Lipp
Bruce

Sears
O'Connor

Lees

White
Gollan

Baker
Kent
Bowen
Vandyke

Neasham

Keys
Vandyke

Pfieffer

Gollan
Gollan
Smerdon
Gollan
Anderson
Lees

Thornton
Stewart
Thornton
Hellyer
King
Dolan
Costin
Graham
Duric
Newitt

Collett
Rodd
King

Byrne
Graham

Stewart

Bayliss
Jones

King
McNeil
Collett
Neindorf

Thornton

Newitt
Hellyer

Dolan

Duric
Jones
Rodd
Graham
Thornton
Mallyon

Ag

4G
6G
7G
6G
5G
4G
5G
7G
6G
6G

4G
4G
5G
5G
5G
4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now
Grafton - Sunday, 14 July 2024
3:05PM - George's Tree Services (Bm66) (1610m)
02 Imperia Hilton 2/1: 28 8 9 Jun'21 52L 58.0 575 60.0
3:45PM - Grafton Toyota ****Big Dance Eligiblity*** South Grafton Cup (1610m)
17 Bootscooter 2/1:29 2 7 Jun ‘22 7.2L 55.0 60.0 54.0
03 CaesarsPalace 2/1: 38 3 9 Jan '22 33L 620 59.0 545
15 TheDramatist 8/4:23 10 1 Nov '23 61.5 54.0
12 Tenzing 2/1: 22 16 9 Nov'23  35L 610 585 54.0
01 Cepheus 27/8: 33 17 4 Oct '23 1.8L 61.0 530 620
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Fred
Factor

6.4

103

-4.9
-5.8

-3.6

Months
Idle

o

Form
Score

234

193

71

211
174

BLP

15

17

Value

59
14.8

9.6

Emerg
Factor

14.4

123

-19

121
134

Trainer

Bellamy

Northam

Cummings
Northam
Gollan
Dunn

Bellamy

Hillier

L ooker
Jones
Allen
Rawiller

Ag

6G

[$)]

6G
5G
7G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Pioneer Park - Sunday, 14 July 2024

3:07 PM - Great Northern Super Crisp (Bm67) (1200m)
01 LuskinHero 2/1: 23 6 6 Jul 21 36L 56.0 595 615 10.6 226 16 16.6 Connor Hampson  6G
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Tote Horse

Score/Starts

Barrier
: Wins

Last Last
Place Race

Ballarat - Sunday, 14 July 2024

4:00 PM - Sportsbet Same Race Multi (Bm64) (1600m)
13 Moscow Red 6/3: 6

9 9 Sep2
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Last Carried Win

Marg Wt

54L 555

Wt
Wt Now
595 55.0

Fred Months
Factor Idle
81

Form BLP
Score

261 17

Value

Emerg Trainer
Factor

17.1 Dwyer

Meech

4



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Kalgoorlie - Sunday, 14 July 2024

4:30 PM - The Reilly Family (Bm58+) (1100m)

02 Takshaka 2/1:6 4 6 Nov'22  4.6L
5:35PM - Vale Gordon L'Estrange (Bm70+) (1200m)

06 Mungo Jerry 7/2: 17 2 3 Nov'14  1.3L

03 False Statement 2/1: 48 4 12 Oct'21 133L

04 Dunbar 4/2: 37 6 3 Sep '22 1.2L
6:40 PM - Cats WA (Bm58+) (1400m)

02 Freedom Square 2/1: 30 9 9 May '22 16.4L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt
54.0 62.5
55.5 62.5
545 60.0
55.5 61.0
61.0 58.5
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Wt
Now

59.0

57.0
575
57.0

Fred
Factor

15.1

7.9
19.9

137

Months
Idle

Form
Score

25.1

129
35.9
156

317

BLP

21

10
31

22

Value

Emerg
Factor

19.1

9.9
239
126

Trainer

Tapper

Brown
Forbes-Ives
Fernie

Harding

Bennett

Derrick
Turner
Fiore

Staples

Ag

4G

4G
8G
6G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last

Last

: Wins Place Race

Last
Marg

Port Hedland - Sunday, 14 July 2024

4:50 PM - Bulkline Haulage (Bm68+) (1300m)

06 Mystery Man 2/1: 28 1 7

01 Espirito 2/1:25 5 1

04 Wakan Tanka 2/1: 87 7 4
6:20 PM - Finmec (Bm56+) (1600m)

07 Kentucky Blue 1/1: 33 10 3
6:50 PM - Hedland Hotel (Bm68+) (2050m)

02 Find Your Man 2/1: 39 9 1

Jan ‘21
Jan '23
dul 21
dul 22

Nov 22

8.7L

4.6L

4.3L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt
56.0 575
60.5

575 60.5
58.0 61.5
59.0
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Wt
Now

55.0
62.0
575

Fred Months

Factor

9.1
12
6.9

4.7

12

Idle

Form
Score

17.1
7.2
17.9

177

BLP

16

10

Vaue Emerg
Factor

10.1
6.2
13.9

147

Trainer

Cortes
Pike
Pike
Mahoney

Ball

Sardelic
Noske
Yuill

Galati

Heagney

Ag

6G
5G
8G

5G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Sha Tin - Sunday, 14 July 2024

9:35 PM - The Hong K ong Racehor se Owner s Association Trophy (C1) (1600m)

02 Sword Point 712: 27 10 8 Apr 22 38L 555 585 59.0
10:10 PM - Pingwu Spark Hcp (C3) (1200m)

03 Sovereign Fund 4/2: 11 2 7 Dec 22 48L 57.0 575 56.5
11:20 PM - All You Wish Hcp (C3) (1400m)

13 Setanta 8/2: 47 4 1 Jun ‘21 60.0 54.5

04 Golden Artie 4/2: 23 9 8 Jan '21 6.5L 585 53.0 55.0
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Fred
Factor

8.9

4.8

-4.3
-0.5

Months
Idle

Form
Score

26.9

138

0.7
16.5

BLP

16

11

Value

133
25

Emerg Trainer
Factor

189 Lor

6.8 Chang

-0.3 Newnham
85 Yiu

Avdulla

Melo

Hewitson
Wong

Ag

5G

3G

6G
4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

12:00 PM - Tassie Fine Foods M dn Plate (1000m)

01 Blue Stratum 6/2:3 12 6 Nov '23
3:00 PM - Sportsbet Jockey Watch (Bm58) (1400m)

01 Abseiler 2/1: 25 5 5 Jan ‘21
4:00 PM - Australian Racing Tours (Bm64) (1000m)

11 Croatian Belle 2/1: 10 6 11 Dec '22

01 Dio 1:31 9 2 Mar '21
4:30 PM - Evergreen Turf (Bm64) (1600m)

16 Stark Raving 2/1: 1 3 Feb 22

02 Allibor 8/2: 31 10 3 Nov '20

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Pakenham Synthetic - Monday, 15 July 2024

5.9L

4.1L

18.6L
0.4L

0.6L
6.8L

56.0 56.0
60.0 56.5
58.5 61.5
63.0 60.0
54.0 57.0
60.0 58.5
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Wt
Now

Fred
Factor

75

33

20.2
-1.9

-39.0
5.6

Months
Idle

Form
Score

255

133

37.2
9.1

-35.0
18.6

BLP

13

31

-36

Value

9.9

46.0

Emerg
Factor

195

8.3

26.2
7.1

-38.0
15.6

Trainer

MCcEvoy

McCarthy

Hayes
Andrews

Walker
Hayes

Mertens

Leod

Shinn
Bates

Dougall

Ag

2C

5G

3F
5G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Quirindi - Monday, 15 July 2024

12:45 PM - Hoswell Constructions (Bm66) (1200m)
03 Indian Thunder 4/2: 108 6 8 Dec'17 7.1L 55.0 57.0 585 11.4 254 19 17.4 Dixon Thompson 9G
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Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Mt Isa - Monday, 15 July 2024

3:04 PM - Raps Surf And Turf (Bm65) (1450m)

05 Remorseless

11:23

2

6

Dec'19

Last
Marg

15.7L

4:52 PM - CNW Mailman Express Coming Soon Hcp (1000m)

04 Theresabearinthere

4/2: 41

4

7

Jul 20

79L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt
61.0 58.5
575 64.0
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Wt
Now

60.0

57.0

Fred
Factor

13.0

126

Months
Idle

Form
Score

210

23.6

BLP

18

19

Value

Emerg
Factor

15.0

16.6

Trainer

Morton

Morton

McCann

McCann

Ag

6G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Kenilworth - Monday, 15 July 2024

8:15 PM - Cape Racing Sales Restricted Maiden Juvenile Plate (1312m)

02 LaPulga 3/2:2 2 2 Jun'20 0.8L 60.0 60.0 132.0 56.7 60.7 58 58.7 Bass- Domeyer  2C
Robinson
03 Legal Counsel 2/1: 0 3 Oct '17 132.0 3.0 0 100 3.0 Snaith Orffer 2G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now
Ayr - Tuesday, 16 July 2024
12:28 AM - Fergie & Myra Happel Ayr Gold Cup Trial Handicap (1320m)
03 Tinto 2718: 77 11 7 Dec'15 40L 63.0 61.0 1410
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Fred
Factor

63.1

Months
Idle

Form BLP
Score
811 70

Value

Emerg Trainer
Factor

74.1 Dods

Beasley

8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Killarney - Tuesday, 16 July 2024

4:55 AM - Irish Stallion Farms EBF Median Auction Maiden (2493m)
02 Emphasis 13/7:2 7 4 Feb'19 45L 59.0 59.0 1340 62.8 73.8 66 69.8 O'Brien Crehan 3C
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Windsor - Tuesday, 16 July 2024

5:20 AM - Download The Fitzdares App Now Handicap (2200m)
12 Tribal Wisdom 4/2: 22 8 2 Apr'18 0.5L 60.0 61.0 126.0 52.6 62.6 54 60.6 Williams Probert 5G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Newcastle - Tuesday, 16 July 2024

2:45 PM - Sharp Office (Bm64) (1400m)
01 Moonlight Grace 2/1:14 3 8 Apr 23 32L 615 59.0 635 28 138 10 5.8 Kehoe Llewellyn 4
M
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

3:00 PM - Porter Plant (Bm64) (1000m)

06 Croatian Belle 2/1: 10 5 11 Dec 22
3:30 PM - Hygain Winners Choice (Bm70) (1200m)

09 Santastico 2/1:18 6 3 Nov 23

06 Rathlin 7/2: 44 10 7 Feb '20

07 Electric Belle 2/1: 18 11 6 May 21
4:00 PM - Sportsbet - Set A Deposit Limit (Bm58) (1500m)

14 Stark Raving 2/1: 3 3 Feb '22

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Ballarat Synthetic - Tuesday, 16 July 2024

18.6L

2.3L
6.4L
6.1L

0.6L

58.5 615
57.0 61.0
59.0 575
58.0 58.0
54.0 57.0
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Wt
Now

575

57.0
58.0
57.0

Fred
Factor

20.2

54
4.5
53

-39.0

Months
Idle

Form
Score

36.2

14.4
215
22.3

-33.0

BLP

31

11
11

Value

46.0

Emerg Trainer
Factor

252 Hayes

11.4 Seyers
145 Kelley
16.3 Rae

-36.0 Walker

Darmanin  3F

Kennedy 3G
Kesatings 6G
Weatherley 5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Pukekohe Park - Wednesday, 17 July 2024

10:34 AM - Auckland Co-Op Taxis Mdn (1600m)

08 Holy Moly 2/1:5 10 11 Sep'll  49L 585 565
11:07 AM - TAB NZ Mdn (1600m)

01 Muscovado 1/1: 10 14 2 Sep'l4  35L 585 585
12:15 PM - Entain/NZB Insurance Pear| Series Mdn (1200m)

01 Blondie 8/3:2 5 3 Oct'l7  15L 555 575
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Wt
Now

Fred
Factor

33

35

38

Months
Idle

Form
Score

24.3

19.5

118

BLP

14

Value

Emerg
Factor

133

175

8.8

Trainer

Ralph

Bel

Brennan

Fawcett

Kauri

Jacobson

Ag

3G

4G

3F
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